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STD 2







SUBJECT - ENGLISH

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
Buzzword Ch- 1 Smile
APRIL Ch-2 The hidden sun
Grammar Sentences, Statements and Questions
JUNE Buzzword Clouds (Poem)
Grammar Jumbled Sentences
Buzzword Ch- 3 Hansmina's Kite
Ch- 4 The Monkey band
JULY Naming Words
Grammar Describing words, Making Comparisons
Paragraph Writing
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch-1, 2, 3, Poem, Grammar
When all the world's asleep (Poem)
Buzzword Ch- 5 The happy field
A T
veus Ch- 6 The Mango Tree
A, An, The and Use of 's
Grammar
Pronouns
Buzzword My Garden (Poem)
SEPTEMBER Doing Words
Grammar Composition
Letter Writing
Revision for Term I
Term -1 (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1 - 6, Poem, Grammar
_ '
OCTOBER Buzzword Ch-7 Sona's Adventure
Grammar Am, Is, Are
Buzzword Ch- 8 The Water seed
The little Plant (Poem)
NOVEMBER|  PT-II (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-7, 8§ Poem, Grammar
Grammar Has, Have, Had
Buzzword Ch- 9 I wish I could Dance
Ch- 10 The lion and the mouse
Go, Goes, Do, Does
December . .
Is, Are, Am with-ing form doin words
Grammar

Story writing

Riddle time




PT-III (17.01.22 - 22.1.22)

JANUARY

Where go the boats (Poem)

Buzzword

Ch- 11 Bheema and Demon

It happened yesterday

Grammar

Short forms IN, ON, Behind, Under

Buzzword

With a Friend (Poem)

FEBRUARY

Joining words - And , But, Or

Grammar

Who, What, Where, Which, When

Comprehension

Revision For TERM - 11

MARCH

TERMII (8.03.22 - 18.03.22)

Ch-7 - Ch-11, Poem, Grammar
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SUBJECT - MATH

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
Ch- 1 Numbers Up to 200
APRIL New Math Time
Ch- 2 Adddition
JUNE New Math Time Ch- 2 Adddition (Continue)
JULY New Math Time Ch- 3 Subtraction
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch-1,2,3
AUGUST New Math Time Ch- 4 Multiplication
Ch- 5 Numbers up to 1000
New Math Time
SEPTEMBER Ch- 6 Addition and Subtractionof Higher numbers
Revision for Term I
Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch- 1 to Ch- 6
OCTOBER New Math Time Ch- 7 Shapes and Pattern
New Math Time Ch- 8 More Multiplication
NOVEMBER| PT-II (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch- 7 and Ch- 8
New Math Time Ch- 9 Time
Ch- 9 Time (Continue)
December New Math Time
Ch- 10 Money
PT-11I (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch- 9 and Ch- 10
Ch- 11 Measurement
JANUARY New Math Time
Ch- 12 Handling Data
FEBRUARY New Math Time Ch- 13 Concept of Division
Revision for Term 11
MARCH TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch- 7 to Ch- 13




SUBJECT - ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
Ch- 1 About me
APRIL FUN WITH EVS Ch- 2 My family
Ch-3 Fun with the family
JUNE FUN WITH EVS Ch- 4 Growing Up
Ch- 5 How Our body works.
JULY FUN WITH EVS Ch- 6 Food we eat
Ch- 7 We all need water
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch-1,2,3.
Ch- 8 House we live in.
AUGUST FUN WITH EVS Ch-9 Sweet homw
Ch- 10 Useful Animals
SEPTEMBER FUN WITH EVS Ch- 11 Plant world
Revision for Term I
Term -1 (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1to Ch-11
OCTOBER FUN WITH EVS Ch- 12 People at work.
FUN WITH EVS Ch- 13 Our festivals
NOVEMBER| PT-1I (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-12,13
FUN WITH EVS Ch- 14 Good food habits
Ch- 15 Safety habits
December FUN WITH EVS Ch- 16 Seasons
Ch- 17 The clothes We wear
FUN WITH EVS Ch- 18 Story of Cloth making
Ch- 19 Means of transport
JANUARY PT-1II (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch- 14, 15
FUN WITH EVS Ch- 20 Locating a place
FEBRUARY FUN WITH EVS Ch- 21 Our Earth
Revision for Term IT
MARCH TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch- 12 to Ch- 21




SUBJECT - COMPUTER

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
APRIL Go Digital Ch-1 Introduction to Computers
JUNE Go Digital Ch-2 Uses of Computer
JULY Go Digital Ch-2 Uses of Computer
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch-1 Introduction to Computers
AUGUST Go Digital Ch-3 More about the keyboard and mouse
SEPTEMBER; Revision for Term I
OCTOBER Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1 to Ch-3
NOVEMBER Go Digital Ch-4 More on Paint
PT-II (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-4 More on Paint
December Go Digital Ch-5 Introduction to wordpad
JANUARY Go Digital Ch-6 Learn about ICT
PT-1II (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch-5 Introduction to wordpad
FEBRUARY Revision for Term II
MARCH TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch-4 to Ch-6
SUBJECT - GK
MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
Ch- 1 Our Flag
APRIL YOU MUST KNOW Ch- 2 Forests
Ch- 3 Roses
Ch- 4 Food of Animals
Ch- 5§ Musical Instrument
JUNE YOU MUST KNOW
Ch- 6 Spot The differences




JULY

Ch- 7 Correct postures

Ch- 8 Independence Day

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 9 Indian Dance Forms

Ch- 10 Facial Expressions

PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21)

Ch-1to Ch-4

AUGUST

Ch- 11 Unique Truth Fruits

Ch- 12 Bird world

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 13 Largest in the world

Ch- 14 Amazing Animals

SEPTEMBER;

Ch- 15 Clean Classroom

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 16 Joining Together

Ch-17 Largest in INDIA

Revision for Term I

Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21)

Ch- 1 to Ch- 17

OCTOBER

Ch- 18 Keep Fit

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 19 Eco friendly Habits

NOVEMBER

Ch- 20 Animated Disney Movies

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 21 Practising Good manners

Ch- 22 Dolphin Shows

PT-II (22.11.21 - 27.11.21)

Ch- 18 to Ch- 20

December

Ch- 23 Folk Dances of India

Ch- 24 Increase Height

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 25 Tour of India

Ch- 26 Tips for Healthy Teeth

JANUARY

Ch- 27 Animals that live in water

Ch- 28 Dealing with strangers

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 29 Animal Groups

Ch- 30 Hello and Thank you

PT-INI (17.01.22 - 22.1.22)

Ch- 21 to Ch- 24

FEBRUARY

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 31 Around the world

Ch- 32 Sports Equipment

Ch- 33 Keeping our Earth Clean

Ch- 34 Races

Revision for Term 11

MARCH

TERMII (8.03.22 - 18.03.22)

Ch- 18 to Ch- 34




CCA FOR THE MONTESSORI WING

S. No Activity Day Date

. Poetry Recitation Saturday 17/07/2021

. Fancy Dress Competition Saturday 14/08/2021

. Rakhi making competition Saturday 21/08/2021

. Nanhe Kavi Saturday 18/09/2021

. Diya decoration Saturday 23/10/2021

. Dance competition Saturday 14/11/2021

. Pinnacle Sports Meet Monday to Saturday 20/12/2021 to
23/12/2021

. Kite making competition Saturday 15/01/2021

SUBJECT ENRICHMENTS ACTIVITY

S. No Activity Day Date
Colour Thursday 08/04/2021
. Shapes Wednesday 30/06/2021
. Seasons Saturday 31/07/2021
. Animals Wednesday 22/09/2021
. Community helpers Wednesday 27/10/2021
. Vegetables Wednesday 17/11/2021
. Birds Wednesday 08/12/2021
. Fruits Wednesday 12/01/2022
. Opposites Wednesday 02/02/2022
EXAM SCHEDULE

S.No Examination Date

. Evaluation — I 25/08/2021 to 30/08/21

. Evaluation — II 26/11/2021 to 29/11/2021

. Evaluation — I11 07/03/2022 to 14/03/2022



ART & CRAFT FOR MONTESSORI

FOR THE SESSION 2021-22

S.N ACTIVITY DAY DATE
01 Paper plate sun art Saturday 03/04/2021
02 Blue day Thursday 15/04//2021
03 Earth day craft Saturday 24/04/2021
04 Rabbit craft Saturday 23/06/2021
05 Pink day Monday 28/06/2021
06 Doctor's Day Activity Thursday 01/07/2021
07 Family Tree Friday 09/07/2021
08 Hand and feet painting Monday 26/07/2021

(parents Day)

09 Rain craft Wednesday 11/08 /2021
10 Green day Saturday 25/08/2021
11 Paper boat craft Wednesday 8/09/2021

12 Orange day Wednesday 15/09/2021
13 Fruits day Wednesday 29/9/2021

14 Vegetable day Friday 1/10/2021

15 Yellow Day Wednesday 20/10/2021
16 Fork painting Wednesday 10/11/2021
17 Pen stand Wednesday 24/11/2021
18 Red day Wednesday 01/12/2021
19 Santa clause Saturday 11/12/2021
20 Christmas tree Wednesday 15/12/2021
21 White day Wednesday 19/01/2021
22 Butterfly craft Wednesday 09/02/2022
23 Rainbow craft Wednesday 16/02/2022




CCA FOR MONTH APRIL TO FEB.
(STD.ITO STD. VII)

S.N. MONTH DATE COMPETITION
17/04/2021 Mosaic Art
01 April 24/04/2021 Drawing Art
09/07/2021 Tree Day-Dress
02 July Likea Tree
24/07/2021 Parents DAY
14/07/2021 Patriotic Dance
comp.
03 August 21/07/2021 Matki
Decoration
Comp.
MatkiPhod
04 September 18/09/2021 Fireless
Cooking
25/09/2021 | Spell Bee Comp.
05 October 23/10/2021 Rangoli
Comp.
06 November 13/11/2021 Dance
Comp.
13/12/2021 Picnic
15/12/2021 Picnic
07 December  [717/12/2021 Picnic
24/12/2021 Christmas Cele.
Kite Making
15/01/2022 Comp.
08 January 20/01/2022 | Debate Comp.
09 February 19/02/2022 Quiz Comp.




LIST OF HOLIDAYS

DATE DAY EVENTS
2/04/2021 Friday Good Friday
13/04/2021 Tuesday Gudipadwa
14/4/2021 Wednesday Ambedkar Jayanti
21/04/2021 Wednesday Ram navmi
3/07/2021 Saturday Rath yatra
21/7/2021 Wednesday Eid al adha
20/8/2021 Friday Moharram
30/8/2021 Monday Janmashtami
10/9/2021 Friday Ganesh Chaturthi
02/10/2021 Saturday Gandhi Jayanti
06/10/2021 Wednesday Sarvapitra Amavasya
13/10/2021 17/10/2021 Durga pooja break
19/10/2021 Tuesday Eid-Milad
02/11/2021 07/11/2021 Diwali Break
19/11/2021 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti
24/12/2021 01/01/2022 Winter Break
14/01/2022 Friday Makar sankrati










The Pinnacle Global School
Neemuch




